

**POCSO No – 13 of 2024**

**Reg no. 13 of 2024**

**CNR-WBBK05000-431-2022**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 05 Dtd. 24-07-2024**

Today is fixed for report in final form .

Sole accused files hazira.

Report in final form has not yet been received. The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 10-09-2024 for report in final form .

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura