

POCSO No. 13 / 2024

Reg. No. 13 / 2024

Order No. 07 Dtd. 10.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons. It appears from the record that on earlier occasion CS has been submitted against accused Samir Digar and Kartick Pramanik u/s. 363 / 365 / 34 IPC and sec. 4 of POCSO Act.

Accused Kartick Pramanik on CB is present before this court. The other accused Sumit Digar, as it appears from the record, has not been arrested during investigation, neither has surrendered before this court until now. In the absence one of the accused, supply of copies can not be made. The accused Sumit Digar is required to be brought before this court. He is the principal accused of this case and allegation u/s. 4 POCSO Act has been labelled against him.

In such circumstances, instead of summons I think warrant should be issued. Accordingly issue WA against accused Sumit Digar.

Fix – **03.10.2024** ER of WA against accused Sumit Digar and appearance of other accused persons.

D / C by me

Judge POCSO Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Judge POCSO Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.