

**POCSO No – 13 of 2024**

**Reg no. 13 of 2024**

**CNR-WBBK05000-431-2022**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 10 Dtd. 21-12-2024**

Today is fixed for ER of WA against accused Sumit Digar and appearance of rest one accused.

Another accused on CB is present and files hazira.

No ER of WA is received from the concerned PS. The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 24-01-2025 for ER of WA against accused Sumit Digar and appearance of rest accused.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura